Redni

br/Sifra  Naziv Mesto/opstina

1 TOMOVIC ZIVOMIR KRALJIEVO 120,000.00

2 MILENKOVIC STANISA KRALJIEVO 120,000.00

3 ZUPANJAC BORIVOJE KRALJEVO 120,000.00

4 VUCELIC SRECKOVIC VERA KRALIEVO 120,000.00

5 RUDNJANIN LJIILJANA KRALJEVO 120,000.00

6 ZUPANJAC MILAN KRALJIEVO 120,000.00

7 ALEKSIC ILIJA POZEGA 120,000.00

8 DIKOVIC OLIVERA POZEGA 250,000.00

9 DRNDAREVIC BRANISLAV POZEGA 120,000.00
10 IGNJEVIC MILOJKA POZEGA 120,000.00
11 JEVDOVIC PAUN POZEGA 120,000.00
12 JOVANCIC DRAGAN POZEGA 120,000.00
13 KUZMANOVIC SLADANA POZEGA 200,000.00
14 LJJUBOJEVIC MILAN POZEGA 120,000.00
15 MARJANOVIC MILA POZEGA 120,000.00
16 MATOVIC GORDANA POZEGA 120,000.00
17 NEDOVIC TOMISLAV POZEGA 120,000.00
18 NESOVIC STOJAN POZEGA 120,000.00
19 PAVLOVIC MIRJANA POZEGA 120,000.00
20 PAVLOVIC STEVA POZEGA 120,000.00
21 SMILJANIC NEDELJKO POZEGA 120,000.00
22 SMILJANIC S. NADEZDA POZEGA 120,000.00
23 STOJKOVIC VELIBOR POZEGA 120,000.00
24 SUSIC DARKO POZEGA 120,000.00
25 TASIC SRETA POZEGA 120,000.00
26 TODOROVIC BRANKO POZEGA 120,000.00
27 VASOVIC SUZANA POZEGA 200,000.00
28 VASOVIC VERA POZEGA 120,000.00
29 VUJOVIC MARINA POZEGA 120,000.00
30 ALEKSANDRIC MIKICA VRNJACKA BANJA 120,000.00
31 PUROVIC KRSTIVOIE VRNJACKA BANJA 120,000.00
32 MANOJLOVIC NADA VRNJACKA BANJA 200,000.00
33 NIKOLIC DUSAN VRNJACKA BANJA 120,000.00
34 PETROVIC MIROSLAV VRNJACKA BANJA 120,000.00
35 PETRUSIC MIROSLAV VRNJACKA BANJA 120,000.00
36 PRSIC BACKO VRNJACKA BANJA 120,000.00
37 PRSIC RADOVAN VRNJACKA BANJA 120,000.00
38 PRSIC ZORKA VRNJACKA BANJA 200,000.00
39 RALEVIC IVANA VRNJACKA BANJA 120,000.00
40 ANDRUIC ANA VRSAC 120,000.00
41 ATANACKOV RADOVAN VRSAC 120,000.00
42 ATANASKOV STEVA VRSAC 120,000.00
43 BABIN MILAN VRSAC 200,000.00
44 BABIN VEROLJUB VRSAC 200,000.00
45 BABRBU VERICA VRSAC 120,000.00
46 BAKIC JOVICA VRSAC 120,000.00
47 BANJAS AURIKA VRSAC 120,000.00
48 BANJAS VLADA VRSAC 120,000.00

49 BANJAS LJUBOMIR VRSAC 200,000.00



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

BANJAS STANCE
BANJAS VOJKICA
BARBU KOSTA
BEKIC SAVA
BEKIC ZIVICA
BESINA GORAN
BESLIN MIRJANA
BOKA MILOJEVIC
BOLIC DRAGAN
BOLIC ZORICA
BRANKOV BOSKO
BRANKOV LAZAR

62 CURCIC NADA

63
64
65

DAKIC SLAVICA
DAN IVAN
ERES LASLO

66 GAVRILOVIC SNEZANA
67 GRNCARSKI BOZIDAR

68
69
70

IMBRA UILJANA
IMBRA MILADIN
IVKOV JOVAN

71 JANIC MARA

72 JOKIC DRAGAN

73 JOKIC ZDRAVKO

74 JOVANOV DRAGICA
75 JOVANOV MILENA

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

KALINOV KRZNIK
KAMENOVIC NEDELJKO
KERCUJ ANDRIJANA
KISEREV MILIVOJ
KOMNENOV SMILIA
KOTARAS BOGDANKA
KOVACEV MILAN
KRACUN MISA
KRACUN LAZA
KRACUN MARIJA
KUSICKI STANKO
KUSICKI ZORAN
KUTRICKI STEVAN
LAPADAT RELIA
MAHADZER ISA
MALENOV BRANKA
MANOJLOV IVANA
MILICEVIC MIROSLAV
MILIN LIUBINKA
MILIKOV SAVA
MIRKOV MIOMIR
NIKOLIC VERICA
NIKOLIN DRAGAN
NIKOLIN DRAGICA
NISTOR BRANKA

101 OMORAC DEJAN

VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC

200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00



102 OMORAC MILINA
103 OMORAC ZLATANKA
104 OPACIC ZARKO

105 OSTOJIC ZIVA

106 OVCAROV STEVICA
107 PAJEVIC RADENKO
108 PANTELIC IVAN

109 PANTELIC ZORAN
110 PAU KENTE

111 PAVKOV MILIJA

112 PAVLOV BOZIDAR
113 PAVLOV SAVA

114 PAVLOVIC VIOLETA
115 PERIC LAZAR

116 PESIC BOGDAN

117 PETROVIC MILOS
118 PETROVIC BOSKO
119 POPOV GORDANA
120 POPOV SVETLANA
121 POPOVIC MILUTIN
122 PUB DALIBOR

123 PUTNIK NADEZDA
124 RABIJAC GORAN
125 RABJAC NIKOLA

126 RADOVANOV STEVA
127 RADU ANKICA

128 RADU DJURICA

129 RADU JOVAN

130 RADU NEDELIKO
131 RADU RELA

132 RANKOV BILIANA
133 RANKOV RADOVAN
134 RANKOV SLOBODAN
135 RASA JELICA

136 RASAJSKI JOVAN
137 RASIC JELICA

138 REDZBECAJ AZEM
139 SEKULIC JOVAN

140 STANOJEV STEVANKA
141 STOJANOV VLADIMIR
142 STOJANOV VLADIMIR
143 STOJIC NADA

144 STOJKOV MILENA
145 SAKIC LJUBA

146 TEOFANOV SASA
147 VASILIEVIC ZORAN
148 VELANAC DRAGOSLAVA
149 VOJNOV RADENKA
150 VRENCEV IVANA
151 ZIVANOV JANJA

152 ZLATARIV SLOBA
153 ZIVANOV BOZANKA

VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC

120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00



154 ZIVOINOV DURDRVKA
155 TRAILOV STEVAN
156 JOKIC MIRJANA

157 KOVACEV JOVANA
158 BANJAS KOSTA

159 PORDE DURA

160 PESIC BOGDAN

161 JOVANOVIC BOZIDAR
162 NIKE DPORDE

163 VRENCEV SVETOLIK
164 LANSCEK MIRJANA
165 PANTELIC MILE

166 JOVANOV DURDEVKA
167 OSTOJIC ZIVOJIN

168 PAUN GEORGE

169 PETROVIC MIROSLAV
170 GICA PORDE

171 BANJAS JONEL

172 BANJAS ZLATA

173 RANIC MARA

174 BRANKOV NIKOLA
175 BELJIN BOGICA

176 PAJEVIC JOVICA

177 DORDEV ZORKA

178 PAUNOV LAZAR

179 POPOV PETAR

180 JEMINOVIC CVETKO
181 MARTINOV LJIILJANA
182 ATANACKOV BOZA
183 STOJMENOVIC BORKO
184 RANIC JASMINA

185 VIOREL DORDE

186 JOVANOV JOVAN
187 BACANIN SLOBODAN
188 OMORAC DRAGAN
189 ZEKAVICA RATKO
190 RANKOV NADA

191 JOVANCIC DIVNA
192 0OSTOJIC GORDANA
193 PETROVIC NIKOLA
194 RASAJSKI PORDE
195 BOSIC LJUBICA

196 LOVRIC PREDRAG
197 BRAJER ROBERT

198 ZIVANOV RADOJICA
199 BANJAS PETAR

200 GRNCARSKI BRANKO
201 PAU DANIJEL

202 OSTOJIC ANDPELKO
203 BANU RUZICA

204 DIKU DIVNA

205 BANJAS KOSTANA

VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC

120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
600,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
600,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
600,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
350,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00



206 DAN ANKA

207 DINIC SVETLANA
208 OSTOJIC ZELIKO
209 BANJAS DURICA
210 BARBU JONJEL
211 GRUJA ZORA

212 PAU ILIJA

213 VECANSKI VLADISLAVA
214 PAU DALIBOR

215 PAU DRAGAN

216 LEPEDAT DRAGICA
217 KISEREV LJUBISA
218 MARINKOVIC KRISTINA
219 PAU VALENTIN
220 RADU SAVA

221 BANJAS NIKA

222 PAU LAZAR

223 ZLATAREV NIKOLA
224 ZLATAREV IVAN
225 ANDRUIC KRSTA
226 DINGO JONJEL

VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC
VRSAC

200,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
200,000.00

226 33,240,000.00



